

**SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO THE GIBRALTAR
GAZETTE
No. 2,199 of 13th DECEMBER 1984.**

LEGAL NOTICE No. 102 OF 1984.

**SAVINGS BANK ORDINANCE.
(Cap. 142).**

SAVINGS BANK (AMENDMENT) RULES 1984.

In exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 14 of the Savings Bank Ordinance, and of all other enabling powers, the Governor has made the following rules:

Title.

1. These rules may be cited as the Savings Bank (Amendment) Rules, 1984.

Amendment of Rule 4.

2. Rule 4 of the Savings Bank Rules (hereinafter called the principal rules) is amended by revoking sub-rule (3) thereof.

Amendment of Rule 34.

3. Rule 34 (1) of the principal rules is amended by the deletion of the symbol and figures "£500" appearing therein and by the substitution therefor of the symbol and figures "\$1000"

Amendment of Rule 35.

4. Rule 35 of the principal rules is amended by the deletion of the symbol and figures "£500" appearing therein and by the substitution therefor of the symbol and figures "£1000".

Amendment of Rule 36.

5. Rule 36 of the principal rules is amended by the deletion of the symbol and figures "£500" wherever they appear in sub-rules (1) (2) and (3) and by the substitution therefor in each of the places where they appear in the said sub-rules of the symbol and figures "£1000".

Amendment of Rule 41.

6. Rule 41 of the principal rules is amended by omitting the words "thirteen pence" and substituting therefor the words "fifty pence".

Gibraltar Gazette No. 2,199 of Thursday 13th DECEMBER 1984.

Dated this 13th day of December, 1984.

By Command,
J. K. E. BROADLEY,
Deputy Governor.